
Emmanuel (GA) (11-11,6-10 Conference Carolinas) -vs- Lees-McRae (16-6,12-4 Conference Carolinas)
02/14/26 at Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC

 
 

 
 
Emmanuel (GA) 66

Lees-McRae 81

Date: 02/14/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 615
Site: Williams Gymnasium, Banner Elk, NC
Referees: Chris Tate, Michael Walters, Drew Hall

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Emmanuel (GA) 12 19 20 15 66
Lees-McRae 19 15 23 24 81

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Goff,Natalee * 36 11-20 0-2 0-0 4-8 12 3 5 5 0 1 22
02 Roberts,Naomi * 37 5-11 1-2 2-5 1-5 6 0 1 5 1 3 13
24 Jackson,Kate * 28 3-8 1-3 0-0 2-4 6 5 1 6 1 0 7
25 Teasley,Lizzie * 27 3-5 1-3 0-2 5-0 5 1 2 2 0 1 7
03 Harris,Hannah * 39 3-7 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 5 1 1 0 0 6
11 Robinson,Jaleia 12 2-3 2-2 0-0 0-5 5 2 0 0 0 1 6
35 Cabello-Rivera,Carmen 7 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 3
05 Azeltine,Julie 13 1-6 0-3 0-0 1-0 1 3 2 3 0 0 2
30 Dean,Riley 1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 29-62 6-19 2-7 16-25 41 20 13 23 2 7 66

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-16   37.50 % 0-5   0.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 8-18   44.44 % 3-5   60.00 % 0-1   0.00 %
3rd Quarter 8-13   61.54 % 2-3   66.67 % 2-4   50.00 %
4th Quarter 7-15   46.67 % 1-6   16.67 % 0-2   0.00 %
Total 29-62   46.8 % 6-19   31.6 % 2-7   28.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 11 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 40 Fast Break Points: 5
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 11 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
04 Hairston,Nadiya * 33 5-8 2-3 7-8 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 1 19
12 Carson,Kaylee * 30 5-15 1-3 3-4 2-4 6 2 3 2 0 1 14
34 Gueterman,Sydney * 34 3-4 3-4 4-4 0-2 2 3 2 2 0 1 13
10 Mason,Sandra * 20 3-9 1-7 2-2 0-4 4 3 0 2 0 1 9
00 Burton,Shayne * 14 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 3
02 Stilwell,Braelyn 28 3-5 2-3 1-1 2-1 3 1 5 0 1 4 9
14 Watt,Kirsten 18 2-5 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 4 1 0 0 2 6
30 Torgerson,Charlotte 11 2-3 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 2 0 1 6
05 Tillery,Layla 6 1-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 0 0 0 2
21 Lee,Camryn 6 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 25-55 12-26 19-23 5-20 25 14 14 11 1 12 81

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-16   43.75 % 5-10   50.00 % 0-0   0.00%
2nd Quarter 6-15   40.00 % 3-8   37.50 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 6-14   42.86 % 2-6   33.33 % 9-11   81.82 %
4th Quarter 6-10   60.00 % 2-2   100.00 % 10-12   83.33 %
Total 25-55   45.5 % 12-26   46.2 % 19-23   82.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 8 Scores Tied: 5 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 3 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 19 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
09:38 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATE 09:15

09:02 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATE --
GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 08:50 2-0 V 2

08:27 2-3 H 1 GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,HANNAH 08:13

07:56 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,KAYLEE
REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATE --
TURNOVER  by GOFF,NATALEE 07:46

07:46 STEAL  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
07:27 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NAOMI --
MISS LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 07:15
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 07:10

-- REBOUND DEF by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
06:53 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NAOMI --
06:42 FOUL  by MASON,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE 06:39
REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --
MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KATE 06:32

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA
06:25 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,KAYLEE

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATE --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 06:05

06:05 STEAL  by MASON,SANDRA
05:58 2-5 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by MASON,SANDRA(fastbreak)(in the paint)

GOOD LAYUP by JACKSON,KATE(in the paint) 05:30 4-5 H 1
ASSIST  by GOFF,NATALEE --

05:10 4-8 H 4 GOOD 3PTR by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by CARSON,KAYLEE

GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,HANNAH 04:56 6-8 H 2
04:38 6-11 H 5 GOOD 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA

-- ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 04:24
REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --

04:23 SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAYNE
04:23 SUB IN by WATT,KIRSTEN

MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 04:19
REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATE --
GOOD TIPIN by JACKSON,KATE(in the paint) 04:15 8-11 H 3

04:00 8-14 H 6 GOOD 3PTR by CARSON,KAYLEE
-- ASSIST  by HAIRSTON,NADIYA

03:44 FOUL  by WATT,KIRSTEN
GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 03:42 10-14 H 4
ASSIST  by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --

03:26 10-16 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 03:08

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,KAYLEE
02:53 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,NADIYA

STEAL  by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 02:53
MISS 3PTR by GOFF,NATALEE 02:41

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
02:30 MISS 3PTR by WATT,KIRSTEN

REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --



MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,KATE 02:19
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA

02:00 FOUL  by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
02:00 TURNOVER  by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
02:00 SUB OUT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
02:00 SUB OUT by MASON,SANDRA
02:00 SUB IN by STILWELL,BRAELYN
02:00 SUB IN by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE

MISS 3PTR by ROBERTS,NAOMI 01:45
REBOUND OFF by GOFF,NATALEE --
GOOD TIPIN by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 01:42 12-16 H 4
FOUL  by HARRIS,HANNAH 01:28

01:23 12-19 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by WATT,KIRSTEN
-- ASSIST  by CARSON,KAYLEE

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATE 01:05
01:05 STEAL  by WATT,KIRSTEN
00:48 TURNOVER  by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE

STEAL  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 00:48
00:40 FOUL  by CARSON,KAYLEE
00:40 SUB OUT by CARSON,KAYLEE
00:40 SUB OUT by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
00:40 SUB IN by TILLERY,LAYLA
00:40 SUB IN by LEE,CAMRYN

TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATE 00:32
00:32 STEAL  by STILWELL,BRAELYN
00:17 MISS LAYUP by STILWELL,BRAELYN(in the paint)

BLOCK  by JACKSON,KATE 00:17
-- REBOUND OFF by LEE,CAMRYN

00:07 MISS LAYUP by TILLERY,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
TURNOVER  by GOFF,NATALEE 00:00

00:00 STEAL  by WATT,KIRSTEN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
09:46 12-22 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by WATT,KIRSTEN

MISS JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 09:27
REBOUND OFF by GOFF,NATALEE --
MISS JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 09:23

-- REBOUND DEF by LEE,CAMRYN
09:17 12-25 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by STILWELL,BRAELYN(fastbreak)

MISS LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:59
-- REBOUND DEF by TILLERY,LAYLA

08:49 MISS JUMPER by TILLERY,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KATE(in the paint) 08:30

-- REBOUND DEF by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
08:16 MISS 3PTR by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE

REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 08:00 14-25 H 11

08:00 FOUL  by WATT,KIRSTEN
MISS FT by ROBERTS,NAOMI 08:00

-- REBOUND DEF by STILWELL,BRAELYN
07:56 SUB OUT by WATT,KIRSTEN
07:56 SUB IN by BURTON,SHAYNE
07:48 14-27 H 13 GOOD JUMPER by TILLERY,LAYLA

-- ASSIST  by STILWELL,BRAELYN
SUB OUT by ROBERTS,NAOMI 07:33
SUB IN by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME 07:33
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,HANNAH 07:28



REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --
TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 07:26

07:26 STEAL  by BURTON,SHAYNE
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATE 07:26
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEIA 07:26

07:12 14-30 H 16 GOOD 3PTR by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
-- ASSIST  by TILLERY,LAYLA

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:08
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:08
GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 06:43 16-30 H 14
ASSIST  by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME --

06:27 MISS LAYUP by TILLERY,LAYLA(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 06:18
SUB IN by AZELTINE,JULIE 06:18
GOOD LAYUP by AZELTINE,JULIE(in the paint) 06:08 18-30 H 12
ASSIST  by GOFF,NATALEE --

05:57 TURNOVER  by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
STEAL  by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME 05:57
GOOD 3PTR by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME(fastbreak) 05:52 21-30 H 9

05:27 MISS LAYUP by LEE,CAMRYN(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HANNAH --
TURNOVER  by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME 05:20

05:20 SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAYNE
05:20 SUB OUT by TILLERY,LAYLA
05:20 SUB OUT by LEE,CAMRYN
05:20 SUB OUT by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
05:20 SUB IN by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
05:20 SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA
05:20 SUB IN by CARSON,KAYLEE
05:20 SUB IN by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
04:59 MISS 3PTR by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,HANNAH --
04:54 FOUL  by CARSON,KAYLEE
04:54 SUB OUT by CARSON,KAYLEE
04:54 SUB IN by WATT,KIRSTEN

MISS 3PTR by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME 04:39
-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA

04:25 TURNOVER  by MASON,SANDRA
STEAL  by GOFF,NATALEE 04:25
SUB OUT by GOFF,NATALEE 04:21
SUB IN by ROBERTS,NAOMI 04:21
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 04:06

03:51 MISS 3PTR by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JALEIA --
MISS LAYUP by AZELTINE,JULIE(in the paint) 03:25
REBOUND OFF by AZELTINE,JULIE --
GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JALEIA 03:21 24-30 H 6
ASSIST  by AZELTINE,JULIE --

03:11 MISS 3PTR by STILWELL,BRAELYN
REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JALEIA --

03:11 FOUL  by WATT,KIRSTEN
03:09 SUB OUT by WATT,KIRSTEN
03:09 SUB IN by CARSON,KAYLEE

GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 02:38 26-30 H 4
02:12 26-32 H 6 GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
02:10 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by ROBINSON,JALEIA 02:00 29-32 H 3
ASSIST  by ROBERTS,NAOMI --

01:45 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,KAYLEE



REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JALEIA --
MISS JUMPER by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 01:28

-- REBOUND DEF by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
01:19 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JALEIA --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 01:01 31-32 H 1

00:52 31-34 H 3 GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by STILWELL,BRAELYN

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HANNAH(in the paint) 00:37
00:37 BLOCK  by STILWELL,BRAELYN

REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
00:37 SUB OUT by STILWELL,BRAELYN
00:37 SUB IN by BURTON,SHAYNE

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 00:28
00:28 SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAYNE
00:28 SUB IN by STILWELL,BRAELYN
00:03 TURNOVER  by CARSON,KAYLEE

STEAL  by ROBINSON,JALEIA 00:03
MISS LAYUP by AZELTINE,JULIE(in the paint) 00:00

-- REBOUND DEF by MASON,SANDRA

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
10:00 SUB OUT by STILWELL,BRAELYN
10:00 SUB IN by BURTON,SHAYNE

SUB OUT by AZELTINE,JULIE 10:00
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JALEIA 10:00
SUB OUT by CABELLO-RIVERA,CARME 10:00
SUB IN by GOFF,NATALEE 10:00
SUB IN by JACKSON,KATE 10:00
SUB IN by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 10:00

09:47 TURNOVER  by MASON,SANDRA
STEAL  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 09:47
GOOD 3PTR by JACKSON,KATE 09:32 34-34
ASSIST  by GOFF,NATALEE --

09:18 34-36 H 2 GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,NADIYA(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 09:01 36-36
ASSIST  by JACKSON,KATE --

08:31 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --

08:28 SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAYNE
08:28 SUB IN by WATT,KIRSTEN

FOUL  by JACKSON,KATE 08:16
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATE 08:16

08:03 36-39 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by WATT,KIRSTEN

MISS JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 07:43
-- REBOUND DEF by WATT,KIRSTEN

07:33 MISS 3PTR by WATT,KIRSTEN
REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,HANNAH(in the paint) 07:15 38-39 H 1

07:05 MISS LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 06:52 40-39 V 1
ASSIST  by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --
FOUL  by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 06:27

06:27 MISS FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

06:27 40-40 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,KATE(in the paint) 06:12



REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,KATE --
MISS TIPIN by JACKSON,KATE(in the paint) 06:10

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,KAYLEE
FOUL  by JACKSON,KATE 06:10
FOUL  by HARRIS,HANNAH 06:01

05:46 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by ROBERTS,NAOMI --

05:35 FOUL  by WATT,KIRSTEN
05:35 SUB OUT by WATT,KIRSTEN
05:35 SUB IN by STILWELL,BRAELYN

GOOD FT by ROBERTS,NAOMI 05:35 41-40 V 1
GOOD FT by ROBERTS,NAOMI 05:35 42-40 V 2

05:21 42-42 GOOD JUMPER by MASON,SANDRA(in the paint)
GOOD 3PTR by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 05:10 45-42 V 3

04:57 MISS 3PTR by MASON,SANDRA
-- REBOUND OFF by STILWELL,BRAELYN

04:47 45-44 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by STILWELL,BRAELYN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,HANNAH 04:47
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:47

04:47 45-45 GOOD FT by STILWELL,BRAELYN
04:30 FOUL  by MASON,SANDRA

TURNOVER  by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 04:23
FOUL  by JACKSON,KATE 04:11
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATE 04:11
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEIA 04:11

04:11 45-46 H 1 GOOD FT by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
04:11 45-47 H 2 GOOD FT by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 03:58
REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --

03:58 FOUL  by MASON,SANDRA
03:58 SUB OUT by MASON,SANDRA
03:58 SUB IN by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE

MISS FT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 03:58
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 03:58

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,KAYLEE
FOUL  by ROBINSON,JALEIA 03:39

03:39 45-48 H 3 GOOD FT by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
03:39 45-49 H 4 GOOD FT by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by GOFF,NATALEE 03:37
03:37 STEAL  by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
03:23 TURNOVER  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

STEAL  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 03:23
FOUL  by GOFF,NATALEE 03:07
TURNOVER  by GOFF,NATALEE 03:07

02:46 MISS 3PTR by CARSON,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by STILWELL,BRAELYN

02:33 45-51 H 6 GOOD JUMPER by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 02:18 47-51 H 4

02:06 47-54 H 7 GOOD 3PTR by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
-- ASSIST  by STILWELL,BRAELYN

GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,HANNAH(in the paint) 01:52 49-54 H 5
01:37 MISS LAYUP by HAIRSTON,NADIYA(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by ROBINSON,JALEIA --
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 01:33
SUB IN by AZELTINE,JULIE 01:33
GOOD JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 01:18 51-54 H 3
ASSIST  by AZELTINE,JULIE --

00:58 MISS JUMPER by CARSON,KAYLEE
-- REBOUND OFF by CARSON,KAYLEE

FOUL  by ROBINSON,JALEIA 00:51
00:51 51-55 H 4 GOOD FT by CARSON,KAYLEE



00:51 51-56 H 5 GOOD FT by CARSON,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by AZELTINE,JULIE 00:33

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by AZELTINE,JULIE 00:04

00:03 MISS FT by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:03 51-57 H 6 GOOD FT by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
SUB OUT by ROBINSON,JALEIA 00:03
SUB IN by JACKSON,KATE 00:03
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATE 00:01

00:01 STEAL  by CARSON,KAYLEE

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: Emmanuel (GA) Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Lees-McRae
10:00 SUB OUT by TORGERSON,CHARLOTTE
10:00 SUB IN by BURTON,SHAYNE
09:52 FOUL  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,HANNAH 09:39
-- REBOUND DEF by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

09:29 51-59 H 8 GOOD LAYUP by BURTON,SHAYNE(fastbreak)(in the paint)
TURNOVER  by AZELTINE,JULIE 09:13

09:13 STEAL  by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
SUB OUT by AZELTINE,JULIE 09:06
SUB IN by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 09:06
FOUL  by GOFF,NATALEE 08:46

08:46 MISS FT by BURTON,SHAYNE
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:46 51-60 H 9 GOOD FT by BURTON,SHAYNE
GOOD JUMPER by GOFF,NATALEE 08:24 53-60 H 7

08:09 53-63 H 10 GOOD 3PTR by STILWELL,BRAELYN
-- ASSIST  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

TURNOVER  by GOFF,NATALEE 07:55
07:55 STEAL  by STILWELL,BRAELYN
07:48 53-65 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STILWELL,BRAELYN
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 07:44
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:44

07:44 SUB OUT by CARSON,KAYLEE
07:44 SUB IN by WATT,KIRSTEN

MISS 3PTR by GOFF,NATALEE 07:26
REBOUND OFF by TEASLEY,LIZZIE --

07:22 FOUL  by STILWELL,BRAELYN
07:15 FOUL  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY

MISS FT by ROBERTS,NAOMI 07:15
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by ROBERTS,NAOMI 07:15
REBOUND OFF by GOFF,NATALEE --
MISS LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 07:08

-- REBOUND DEF by WATT,KIRSTEN
07:04 MISS LAYUP by WATT,KIRSTEN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
GOOD LAYUP by TEASLEY,LIZZIE(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:58 55-65 H 10
ASSIST  by GOFF,NATALEE --

06:28 TURNOVER  by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 06:09

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
05:45 SUB OUT by BURTON,SHAYNE
05:45 SUB IN by CARSON,KAYLEE
05:39 55-67 H 12 GOOD LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by STILWELL,BRAELYN



GOOD JUMPER by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 05:27 57-67 H 10
ASSIST  by HARRIS,HANNAH --

05:04 TURNOVER  by CARSON,KAYLEE
GOOD 3PTR by ROBERTS,NAOMI 04:52 60-67 H 7
ASSIST  by GOFF,NATALEE --

04:24 60-69 H 9 GOOD LAYUP by HAIRSTON,NADIYA(in the paint)
04:24 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:24
SUB OUT by TEASLEY,LIZZIE 04:24
SUB IN by AZELTINE,JULIE 04:24
MISS 3PTR by AZELTINE,JULIE 04:04

-- REBOUND DEF by CARSON,KAYLEE
03:50 60-72 H 12 GOOD 3PTR by HAIRSTON,NADIYA

-- ASSIST  by CARSON,KAYLEE
MISS 3PTR by HARRIS,HANNAH 03:35
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 03:26

03:26 STEAL  by STILWELL,BRAELYN
03:20 MISS LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,KATE --
TURNOVER  by AZELTINE,JULIE 03:16
FOUL  by JACKSON,KATE 03:02

02:52 MISS LAYUP by CARSON,KAYLEE(in the paint)
BLOCK  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 02:52
REBOUND DEF by GOFF,NATALEE --
TURNOVER  by AZELTINE,JULIE 02:28
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 02:06
FOUL  by AZELTINE,JULIE 02:04

02:04 60-73 H 13 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
02:04 60-74 H 14 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA

MISS 3PTR by AZELTINE,JULIE 01:53
REBOUND OFF by ROBERTS,NAOMI --
GOOD LAYUP by ROBERTS,NAOMI(in the paint) 01:48 62-74 H 12
FOUL  by HARRIS,HANNAH 01:38

01:21 MISS JUMPER by HAIRSTON,NADIYA(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by CARSON,KAYLEE

FOUL  by GOFF,NATALEE 01:20
01:20 MISS FT by CARSON,KAYLEE

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:20 62-75 H 13 GOOD FT by CARSON,KAYLEE

FOUL  by JACKSON,KATE 01:12
TURNOVER  by JACKSON,KATE 01:12
SUB OUT by JACKSON,KATE 01:12
SUB IN by ROBINSON,JALEIA 01:12

00:55 FOUL  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
00:55 TURNOVER  by GUETERMAN,SYDNEY
00:55 SUB OUT by WATT,KIRSTEN
00:55 SUB IN by MASON,SANDRA

MISS JUMPER by ROBINSON,JALEIA 00:46
REBOUND OFF by GOFF,NATALEE --
GOOD TIPIN by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 00:43 64-75 H 11
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:43
FOUL  by HARRIS,HANNAH 00:37
SUB OUT by HARRIS,HANNAH 00:37
SUB IN by DEAN,RILEY 00:37

00:37 64-76 H 12 GOOD FT by MASON,SANDRA
00:37 64-77 H 13 GOOD FT by MASON,SANDRA

TURNOVER  by ROBERTS,NAOMI 00:29
00:29 STEAL  by STILWELL,BRAELYN

FOUL  by DEAN,RILEY 00:21
00:21 64-78 H 14 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
00:21 64-79 H 15 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA



GOOD LAYUP by GOFF,NATALEE(in the paint) 00:10 66-79 H 13
FOUL  by AZELTINE,JULIE 00:04

00:04 66-80 H 14 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA
00:04 66-81 H 15 GOOD FT by HAIRSTON,NADIYA


